## JAY JALARAM AYURVEDIC MEDICAL COLLEGE SMT. DAMYANTIBEN PATEL AYURVED HOSPITAL



Managed By Prerna Charitable trust, Rampura.

Approved by National Commission for Indian System of Medicine.

Ministry of AYUSH, Government of India,

Affiliated to Gujarat Ayurved University, Jamnagar

President Dr. Vijay H. Patel M.D.(Hom.)

At: Shivpuri Po.: Kakanpur Ta.:Godhra Dist.: Panchmahal ,Gujarat - 388713

Phone No. 02672-286005, (M)9426327607, 9974575745, Website: www.jjamcollege.com Email: jjamcshivpuri@gmail.com

R4Na JJAMC 872 2024

Date: 16 11/2024

## Grievance Redressal Cell

As per Chapter III, Section 29 of the Gazette notification of National commission of Indian system of Medicine(MES A&R for UG regulation-2024)Jai Jalaram Ayurvedic College ,Smt. Damayantiben Patel Ayurved Hospital , Managed By Prerna Charitable Trust, Rampura. (approved by NCISM, Ministry of AYUSH, Govt of India ) Constituted the college Grievance Redressal Cellas follows.

1	Chairman	Dr Siba Prasad, Principal, Superintendent
2	Member	Dr. Dattatreya Khareskor, Professor, Kayachiksta
3	Member	Dr. Vishal Gome, Assistant Professor, Roganidana and Vikriti vijnana
4	Member	Dr Parth Chandaka, Assistant Professor, Rasashastar Evam Bhaishajya Kalpana
5	Member	Dr Chirag Purohit, Assistant Professor, Samhita Siddhant

## Functions of the committee:

- (1) The complaint or suggestion boxes appropriately labelled including the data of next opening shall be installed at appropriate places of the Institution .
- (2) The complaint or suggestion boxes are to be periodically opened by the Grievance Redressal Committee, a record of the complaint or suggestions, action taken report and the outcome shall be maintained.
- (3) The Institute shall have the policy of constitution of Grievance Redressal Cell Committee and its functionality.



PRINCIPAL
Jay Jalaram Ayurvedic Medical College
At. Shivpuri Post. Kakanpur
Fa. Godhra Dist. Panchmahal. Gularat